CATALOG NUMBER TYPE Direct/Indirect
LDI
4', 8' Tandem
Housing: Die-formed heavy gauge steel
with high-gloss baked white enamel finish
(minimum reflectance 86%) over rust
inhibiting phosphate coat. Continuous row
end plates designed for easy linear mounting.

➤
CALL 800.523.3602 • FAX 215.831.7703 • WWW.SIMKAR.COM • LIGHTING@SIMKAR.COM
ORDERING INFORMATION Example: SEP24433218CSRB11120V
47
S
MOUNTING
S - Surface
LOUVER
EP - 3" deep cell, semi-specular
SIZE
124 - 1 x 4
242 - 2 x 2
244 - 2 x 4
LAMPS
232 - (2) 32W 48" T8
232U - (2) 32W U6" T8*
240 - (2) 34 or 40W  48" T12
240TT - (2) 40W 22" TT
240U - (2) 40W U6" T12
332 - (3) 32W 48" T8
332U - (3) 32W U 1 5/8" T8
340 - (3) 34 or 40W 48" T12
340TT - (3) 40W 22" TT
432 - (4) 32W 48" T8
440 - (4) 34 or 40W 48" T12
BALLAST
B10 - Magnetic TT
B11 - Electronic T8
B14 - Electronic TT
E1 - Energy Saving
Magnetic T12
EP C
SPECIAL FEATURE
G - Gold louver
S - Specular louver
W - White louver
L - Lamps
SR - Silver reflector
VOLTAGE
120V
277V
UNV - 120-277V
WOOD
O - Oak finish†
W - Walnut
finish†
White standard
8 - (1 x 4) 1 row of 8
9 - (2 x 2) 3 rows of 3
12 - (2 x 4) 2 rows of 6
18 - (2 x 4) 3 rows of 6
32 - (2 x 4) 4 rows of 8
CELL CONFIGURATION
*For 1 5/8” please specify
† Minimums may apply, consult factory
For additional information, see chart on pages 68-69.
SIMKAR's technology
ensures sure firing
of U-bend lamps –
first time, every time
DRAWINGS AND DIMENSIONS
CALL 800.523.3602 • FAX 215.831.7703 • WWW.SIMKAR.COM • LIGHTING@SIMKAR.COM48
Surface Parabolic 1' x 4', 2' x 2', 2' x 4'
CANDLEPOWER
Angle 0 45 90
0 2284 2284 2284
5 2271 2285 2305
15 2164 2284 2397
25 1987 2263 2524
35 1730 2218 2754
45 1393 1985 1274
55 964 894 1200
65 328 426 363

➤
CALL 800.523.3602 • FAX 215.831.7703 • WWW.SIMKAR.COM • LIGHTING@SIMKAR.COM 49
ORDERING INFORMATION Example: SY124232B11SR120V
S
WOOD TRIM
O - Oak finish†
W - Walnut
finish†
† Minimums may
apply, consult
factory
SIZE
124 - 1 x 4
LAMPS
232 - (2) 32W 48" T8
240 - (2) 34 or 40W 48" T12
LOUVER / LENS
A - 1/2" x 1/2" x 1/2" cell*
B - .125 polycarbonate
J - 3/4" x 3/4" x 1/2"
double wedge cell*
K - .125 acrylic prismatic
L - 1/2" x 1/2" x 3/8"
egg crate, white
P - Acrylic drop dish
Q - .125 RFI #12
S - 1 1/2" x 1 1/2" x 1" cell*
U - .156 prismatic acrylic
W - Flat white acrylic
Y - A12 prismatic acrylic
BALLAST
B11 - Electronic T8
E1 - Energy Saving
Magnetic T12
SPECIAL FEATURE
G - Specular gold
louver
S - Specular silver
louver
SR - Silver reflector,
see page 67
VOLTAGE
120V
277V
UNV - 120-277V
124
*Specify finish in Special Feature
For additional information, see chart on pages 68-69.
DRAWINGS AND DIMENSIONS
CALL 800.523.3602 • FAX 215.831.7703 • WWW.SIMKAR.COM • LIGHTING@SIMKAR.COM50
Surface Box 1' x 4'
12"
4 1/8"
CANDLEPOWER
Angle 0 45 90
0.0 1161 1158 1158
5.0 1148 1157 1155
12.5 1122 1136 1141
25.0 1005  1029  1031
35.0  845   846    835
45.0  610   595    582
55.0  374   352    352
65.0  209   158    196
75.0  133   93      121
85.0   48    38      38
90.0    7    5        4
COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION
RC 80 70 50
RW 70 50 30 70 50 30 50 30
RCR
1  50  48  46 48  47  45    45  43
2  46  42  40    44  41  39    40  38
3  42  38  34    41  37  34    36  33

➤
➤
ORDERING INFORMATION Example: SY242332UB11S120V
S
WOOD TRIM
O - Oak finish†
W - Walnut
finish†
† Minimums may
apply, consult
factory
SIZE
242 - 2 x 2
LAMPS
217 - (2) 17W 24" T8
232U - (2) 32W U6" T8
240TT - (2) 40W 22" TT
240U - (2) 40W U6" T12
317 - (3) 17W 24" T8
332U - (3) 32W U 1 5/8" T8
340TT - (3) 40W 22" TT
417 - (4) 17W 24" T8
420 - (4) 20W 24" T12
LOUVER / LENS
A - 1/2" x 1/2" x 1/2" cell*
B - .125 polycarbonate
J - 3/4" x 3/4" x 1/2"
double wedge cell*
K - .125 acrylic prismatic
L - 1/2" x 1/2" x 3/8"
egg crate, white
P - Acrylic drop dish
Q - .125 RFI #12
S - 1 1/2" x 1 1/2" x 1" cell*
U - .156 prismatic acrylic
W - Flat white acrylic
Y - A12 prismatic acrylic
BALLAST
B10 - Magnetic TT
B11 - Electronic T8
B14 - Electronic TT
E1 - Energy Saving
Magnetic T12
SPECIAL FEATURE
G - Specular gold
louver
S - Specular silver
louver
SR - Silver reflector,
see page 67
VOLTAGE
120V
277V
UNV - 120-277V
242
*Specify finish in Special Feature
For additional information, see chart on pages 68-69.
SIMKAR's technology
ensures sure firing
of U-bend lamps –
first time, every time
DRAWINGS AND DIMENSIONS
CALL 800.523.3602 • FAX 215.831.7703 • WWW.SIMKAR.COM • LIGHTING@SIMKAR.COM52
Surface Box 2' x 2'
24"
4"
CANDLEPOWER
Angle 0 45 90
0 1222  1222  1222
5 1217  1216  1219
15 1168  1196  1195
25 1062  1098  1133
35  885   937    998

➤
➤
ORDERING INFORMATION Example: SY244432B11SR120V
S
WOOD TRIM
O - Oak finish†
W - Walnut
finish†
† Minimums may
apply, consult
factory
SIZE
244 - 2 x 4
484 - 4 x 4**
LAMPS
232 - (2) 32W 48" T8
240 - (2) 34 or 40W 48" T12
332 - (3) 32W 48" T8
340 - (3) 34 or 40W 48" T12
432 - (4) 32W 48" T8
440 - (4) 34 or 40W 48" T12
632 - (6) 32W 48" T8
832 - (8) 32W 48" T8
840 - (8) 34 or 40W 48" T12
LOUVER / LENS
A - 1/2" x 1/2" x 1/2" cell*
B - .125 polycarbonate
J - 3/4" x 3/4" x 1/2"
double wedge cell*
K - .125 acrylic prismatic
L - 1/2" x 1/2" x 3/8"
egg crate, white
P - Acrylic drop dish
Q - .125 RFI #12
S - 1 1/2" x 1 1/2" x 1" cell*
U - .156 prismatic acrylic
W - Flat white acrylic
Y - A12 prismatic acrylic
BALLAST
B11 - Electronic T8
E1 - Energy Saving
Magnetic T12
SPECIAL FEATURE
G - Specular gold
louver
S - Specular silver
louver
SR - Silver reflector,
see page 67
VOLTAGE
120V
277V
UNV - 120-277V
Six-lamp 2 x 4 available with side
mounted ballast.
6, 8 lamp available on 4 x 4 models.
Minimums apply.
*Specify finish in Special Feature
** Available with (2) 2 x 4 louvers, except SY which is (1) 4 x 4 lens For additional information, see chart on pages 68-69.
DRAWINGS AND DIMENSIONS
CALL 800.523.3602 • FAX 215.831.7703 • WWW.SIMKAR.COM • LIGHTING@SIMKAR.COM54
Surface Box 2' x 4', 4' x 4'
CANDLEPOWER
Angle 0 45 90
0 3290 3290 3290
5 3269 3280 3289
15 3156 3211 3259
25 2898 3040 3135
35 2464 2666 2824
45 1801 2024 2185
55 1166 1309 1406
65 655 609 712
75 393 298 420

➤
CALL 800.523.3602 • FAX 215.831.7703 • WWW.SIMKAR.COM • LIGHTING@SIMKAR.COM
ORDERING INFORMATION Example: SYLP244432B11120V
LP B11S
SERIES
S - Surface
Mounted
LENS
Y - A12
prismatic
acrylic
K - .125
prismatic
acrylic
SIZE
124 - 1 x 4
242 - 2 x 2
244 - 2 x 4
LAMPS
232 - (2) 32W 48” T8
232U - (2) 32W U6” T8
332 - (3) 32W 48” T8
417 - (4) 17W 24” T8
432 - (4) 32W 48” T8
VOLTAGE
120V
277V
UNV - 120-277V
SPECIAL FEATURE
LP - Low profile housing
57
BALLAST
B11 - Electronic T8
OPTION
SR - Silver reflector,
see page 67
SIMKAR's technology
ensures sure firing
of U-bend lamps –
first time, every time
For additional information, see chart on pages 68-69.
DRAWINGS AND DIMENSIONS
CALL 800.523.3602 • FAX 215.831.7703 • WWW.SIMKAR.COM • LIGHTING@SIMKAR.COM58
Low Profile Surface Box 1' x 4', 2' x 2', 2' x 4'
CANDLEPOWER
Angle 0 45 90
0 3233 3233 3233
5 3213 3221 3225
15 3105 3134 3176
25 2896 2953 3047
35 2537 2631 2799
45 2012 2133 2334
55 1355 1428 1593
65 796 756 814
75 406 387 359
85 150 154 177
90 5 12 20
COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION
RC 80 70 50
RW 70 50 30 70 50 30 50 30
RCR
1 87 83 80 85 82 79 78 76
2 80 74 69 78 73 68 70 66
3 74 66 60 72 65 60 63 58
4 68 59 53 66 58 52 56 51
5 62 52 46 60 52 45 50 44
6 57 47 40 56 46 40 45 39
7 53 42 36 51 42 35 41 35
8 48 3 31 47 37 31 36 31
9 45 34 27 43 33 27 33 27
10 41 31 24 40 30 24 30 24
LIGHT GUIDE (T8 LAMPS AND ELECTRONIC BALLAST)
Area/fixture in sq.ft./lg. room,

➤
➤
ORDERING INFORMATION Example: SY950232B11120V
S   Y 950
DIFFUSER
Y - Clear acrylic
prismatic
SERIES
950 - Wrap, flat bottom
LAMPS
217 - (2) 17W 24" T8
220 - (2) 20W 24" T12
232 - (2) 32W 48" T8
317 - (3) 17W 24" T8*
332 - (3) 32W 48" T8*
417 - (4) 17W 24" T8
432 - (4) 32W 48" T8
440 - (4) 34 or 40W 48" T12
Tandem:
2232 - (4) 32W 48" T8
2240 - (4) 34 or 40W 48" T12
BALLAST
B11 - Electronic T8
E1 - Energy Saving
Magnetic T12
RES - Magnetic T12
LPF
VOLTAGE
120V
277V
UNV - 120-277V
OPTION
ELS - Emergency
lighting
system, see
page 67
SR - Silver reflector
*Consult factory for pendant or cable mounting.
For additional information, see chart on pages 68-69.
DRAWINGS AND DIMENSIONS
CALL 800.523.3602 • FAX 215.831.7703 • WWW.SIMKAR.COM • LIGHTING@SIMKAR.COM62
Wraparound 2', 4', 8' Tandem
CANDLEPOWER
Angle 0 45 90
0 1549 1549 1549
5 1543 1549 1555
15 1482 1523 1552
25 1373 1449 1470
35 1198 1256 1209
45 890 873 808
55 469 530 501
65 278 324 401
75 143 230 401
85 38 187 366
90 3 177 313
COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION
RC 80 70 50
RW 70 50 30 70 50 30 50 30
RCR
1 81 77 74 78 75 72 70 68
2 74 68 63 71 66 62 62 58
3 68 61 55 66 59 54 56 51
4 63 55 48 61 53 47 50 45
5 58 49 42 56 48 42 45 40
6 54 44 38 52 43 37 41 36
7 50 40 34 48 39 33 37 32
8 46 36 30 44 35 29 34 28
9 42 32 26 41 32 26 30 25
10 39 30 24 38 29 23 28 23
AVERAGE LUMINANCE
CD/SQ.M
Angle 0 45 90
45 4811 4089 3581

➤
CALL 800.523.3602 • FAX 215.831.7703 • WWW.SIMKAR.COM • LIGHTING@SIMKAR.COM
ORDERING INFORMATION Example: SY920232B11120V
63
S 920
SERIES
920 - White ends,
standard
Optional oak ends,
see below.
LAMPS
217 - (2) 17W 24" T8
220 - (2) 20W 24" T12
232 - (2) 32W 48" T8
240 - (2) 40W 48" T12
317 - (3) 17W 24" T8
332 - (3) 32W 48" T8
417 - (4) 17W 24" T8
420 - (4) 20W 24" T12
432 - (4) 32W 48" T8
440 - (4) 40W 48" T12
Tandem:
2232 - (4) 32W 48" T8
2240 - (4) 40W 48" T12
BALLAST
B11 - Electronic T8
B4 - Magnetic T8 if
Simplex clock
sync is online
E1 - Energy Saving
Magnetic T12
VOLTAGE
120V
277V
UNV - 120-277V
Optional Oak Ends
2-lamp 09-05002
3 or 4-lamp 09-05007
OPTION
ELS - Emergency
lighting
system, see
page 39
SR - Silver
reflector
DIFFUSER
Y - Acrylic
prismatic
W - Smooth white
(two-lamp
wide)
MOUNTING
S - Surface
ceiling or
pendant
For additional information, see chart on pages 68-69.
DRAWINGS AND DIMENSIONS
CALL 800.523.3602 • FAX 215.831.7703 • WWW.SIMKAR.COM • LIGHTING@SIMKAR.COM64
Low Profile Wraparound 2', 4', 8' Tandem
CANDLEPOWER
Angle 0 45 90
0 1570 1570 1570
5 1559 1568 1564
15 1505 1518 1519
25 1396 1406 1395
35 1230 1208 1169
45 959 896 832
55 446 590 553
65 225 388 449
75 134 230 370
85 51 156 320
90 5 151 286
COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION